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Semester Schedule for Semester II, 2023-24  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

S. No. Event From 
Date 

Day To Date Day 

 Teaching Activities 

1 Commencement of classes 29/01/2024 Monday 29/01/2024 Monday 
2 Last date for course add-drop 05/02/2024 Monday 05/02/2024 Monday 
3 Last day for adding courses in lieu of dropped courses 06/02/2024 Tuesday 06/02/2024 Tuesday 
4 Finalization of roll lists 07/02/2024 Wednesday 07/02/2024 Wednesday 
5 Class Committee Meeting - I  29/02/2024 Thursday 29/02/2024 Thursday 
6 Minor Exams 18/03/2024 Monday 21/03/2024 Thursday 
7 Semester Break (Window for student events) 23/03/2024 Saturday 26/03/2024 Tuesday 
8 Last date to return marked answer scripts of Minor 01/04/2024 Monday 01/04/2024 Monday 
9 Course Audit-Withdrawal 02/04/2024 Tuesday 05/04/2024 Friday 
10 Last date for completing online mid-term course 

evaluation 
03/04/2024 Wednesday 03/04/2024 Wednesday 

11 Class Committee Meeting - II 04/04/2024 Thursday 04/04/2024 Thursday 
12 Pre-registration for next semester 15/04/2024 Monday 26/04/2024 Friday 
13 Last Teaching Day 10/05/2024 Friday 10/05/2024 Friday 
14 Display of pre-major evaluations 10/05/2024 Friday 10/05/2024 Friday 
15 Major Exams  13/05/2024 Monday 16/05/2024 Thursday 
16 Moderation Committee Meetings 22/05/2024 Wednesday 22/05/2024 Wednesday 
17 Grades to be Submitted online on Academic Portal 23/05/2024 Thursday 23/05/2024 Thursday 

 
S. No. Event From 

Date 
Day To Date Day 

Administrative Activities 

1 Orientation and Registration of new students 25/01/2024 Thursday 25/01/2024 Thursday 
2 Last date for offering courses for next semester 08/04/2024 Monday 08/04/2024 Monday 
3 IIT Delhi - Abu Dhabi UG Admission Test 21/04/2024 Sunday 21/04/2024 Sunday 
4 Start Date for online applications for PG Admission 01/05/2024 Wednesday 01/05/2024 Wednesday 
5 Meeting for timetable preparation for next 

semester 
01/05/2024 Wednesday 01/05/2024 Wednesday 

6 Counselling of candidates selected from IIT Delhi - 
Abu Dhabi UG Admission Test 

13/05/2024 Monday 24/05/2024 Friday 

7 Summer Vacation 23/05/2024 Thursday 28/07/2024 Sunday 
8 Practical Training 23/05/2024 Thursday 26/07/2024 Friday 
9 Verification of Grades, Generation of grade 

card, Welfare Committee information 
24/05/2024 Friday 24/05/2024 Friday 

10 Last date for online applications for PG admission 31/05/2024 Friday 31/05/2024 Friday 
11 PG admissions and interviews 03/06/2024 Monday 14/06/2024 Friday 

 
S. No. Notes 

1 February 09, 2024 (Friday) will work as per Monday time table. 
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2 February 22, 2024 (Thursday) afternoon will work as per Monday forenoon time table. 
3 March 08, 2024 (Friday) will work as per Tuesday time table. 
4 March 14, 2024 (Thursday) afternoon will work as per Tuesday forenoon time table. 
5 April 05, 2024 (Friday) will work as per Wednesday time table. 
6 April 11, 2024 (Thursday) afternoon will work as per Wednesday forenoon time table. 
7 May 03, 2024 (Friday) will work as per Thursday time table. 
8 May 09, 2024 (Thursday) afternoon will work as per Thursday forenoon time table. 
9 Friday mornings are working periods where extra classes, help sessions, tutorials, term paper presentations 

may be accommodated.   
10 Holidays during the teaching semester period: Indian Republic Day (Friday 26/01/2024), Holi (Monday 

25/03/2024), Eid-ul-Fitr (10/04/2024-12/04/2024) 
11 In the event of a change in the date of a holiday announced by the Abu Dhabi / UAE Government through 

the media, the Institute shall observe the holiday accordingly, and the working day created in lieu will work 
as per the timetable of the day of the holiday. 

 
 
 
 

Class Schedule 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 All afternoons and Friday forenoons are working days in which supportive learning activities, such as extra lectures, help sessions, 
discussion sessions, tutorials, project and term paper presentations, etc., will be scheduled. These will be considered for regular 
attendance and part of the academic activity of a course.  

 Certain afternoons and Friday forenoons will have “mirrored” slots. Please see “NOTES” above for the dates. 

 

 

 

Course-wise Schedule 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Day 08-08.50 09-09.50 10-10.50 11-11.50 

Monday ETL712 ETL714 ETL704 

Tuesday ETL701 ETL703 ETL702 
 

Wednesday ETL701 ETL703 ETL702 
 

Thursday ETL712 ETL714 ETL704 

Friday 
    

Slot Slot Timing Courses L-T-P 

A M, Th 08:00-09:20 ETL712: Energy, Development and Sustainability  3-0-0 

B M, Th 09:30-10:50 ETL714: Energy Transition  3-0-0 

C T, W 08:00-08:50 ETL701: Engineering Mathematics  2-0-0 

D T, W 09:00-09:50 ETL703: Basics of Electrical Engineering          2-0-0 

E T, W 10:00-10:50 ETL702: Basics of Thermal Engineering             2-0-0 

H M, Th 11:00-11:50 ETL704: Basics of Process Engineering            2-0-0 
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Examination Schedule 

 

 

      Minor    

Day (Mon.) 18 March  (Tues.) 19 March  (Wed.) 20 March  (Thu.) 21 March 

Slot A, C D, H B, E Free 

 

 

      Major    

Day (Mon.) 13 May (Tues.) 14 May  (Wed.) 15 May (Thu.) 16 May 

Slot A, C D, H B, E Free 

 


